SALFORD CITY COUNCIL - RECORD OF DECISION

Title: Lower Broughton Regeneration Area - Environmental Action

I COUNCILLOR BILL HINDS, Lead Member for Customer and Support Services in exercise of the powers conferred on me by Paragraph 8 (a) of Section H of the Scheme of Delegation of the Council do hereby approve the temporary funding of the environmental maintenance works in the Lower Broughton Regeneration Area as detailed in the report.

The reason for this decision is to improve environmental quality within the Lower Broughton Regeneration Area in advance redevelopment.

Options considered:Not to progress the environmental maintenance worksAssessment of RiskMediumThe source of funding is detailed in the reportLegal advice obtainedn/aFinancial advice obtainedYes – Nigel Dickens

The following documents have been used to assist the decision process. None

Contact Officer A D Cartwright

Tel. No.0161-793-3716

~

- This matter is also subject to consideration by the Lead Member for/Director of Planning and, accordingly, has been referred to that Lead Member Director for information.
- The appropriate Scrutiny Committee to call-in the decision is the Environmental, Housing and Planning Scrutiny Committee.

Signed Councillor Hinds Lead Member/Director Dated 12th December, 2005

FOR COMMITTEE SERVICES USE ONLY.

- * This decision was published on 13th December, 2005
- * This decision will come into force on 20th December, 2005 unless it is called-in in accordance with the Decision Making Process Rules